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Audit Threshold Report

Contest Name
Governor / Lt. Governor
Comptroller
Attorney General
U.s. Senator
Representative In Congress (1) Congressional District 1
State Senator (36) Legislative District 36
House Of Delegates (36) Legislative Districts 36
House Of Delegates (36) Legislative Districts 36
House Of Delegates (36) Legislative Districts 36
County Commissioner
Judge Of The Circuit Court (2) Judicial Circuit 2
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large - Berger
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large - Zic
State's Attorney
Clerk Of The Circuit Court
Register Of Wills
Judge Of The Orphans' Court
Sheriff
Question 1
Question 2
Question 3
Question 4
Question 5
State Senator (37) Legislative District 37
House Of Delegates (37b) Legislative Districts 37b
Board Of Education (3) Board Of Education District 3

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel

Yes

2022-11-16 10:03

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

1

0

Cast by
Contest

10,375
10,208
10,283
10,316
10,425
3,092
3,133
2,972
2,961
20,491
8,828
8,580
8,421
8,431
8,768
10,149
19,671
10,105
9,086
9,476
9,183
9,953
8,048
6,633
10,182
2,623

232,393

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.010%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.010%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.001%



